Form PTO-1594 RF	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102480348 attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	1024809 word the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Infinity Radio Inc.	Name:_Infinity Radio Operations Inc.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Associa	ation
	Street Address: 1515 Broadway
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment Mei	rger Delaware
	Corporation-State
Execution Date: June 19, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. 177007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1510432
	onal number(s) attached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Rebecca Borden	-
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Viacom	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1515 Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
Ou set Address	502272
	JULLIL
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1000	36
City: New York State: NY Zip: 1003	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
O. Cimpotuno	
9. Signature.	
9. Signature.	
Rebecca Borden	Alleca ford Juno 19 200
Rebecca Borden Name of Person Signing	Allecer for June 19 200
Rebecca Borden Name of Person Signing	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Infinity Radio Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, is the owner of registrations/pending applications for the marks [see attached schedule "A"] on and in connection with the classes of goods/services as identified in schedule "A" and as at August 31, 2002, assigns all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill and business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Infinity Radio Operations Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1515 Broadway, New York, New York 10036, desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee as at August 31, 2002, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, whether statutory or at common law, including all registrations and applications therefor, the right to recover for past infringement, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which it has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the _day of ______, 2003.

Title: Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me this 19 cd day of Sune, 2003

JUDITH E. POWEL Notary Public, State of New York Commission Expires November 13.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0314

Schedule "A"

Application/

Registration No. Mark Class No.

1510432 KINK 38: Radio broadcasting services

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/23/2003 REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0315